FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

RECOR

08-06-2002

U.S

PA1

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	Of PTO	
	e is	
cuments or copy thereof.		

•	102181101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	O. C.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
paragraph (coo).	Name: ABB Offshore Systems, Inc.
Richard Kenneth Oakley Barratt	Internal
·	Address:
Robert Duane Fross 1.3902	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 3010 Briarpark, Third Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	
311.44.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	City: Houston State Texas Zip 77042
□ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
□ Other	□ Yes ⊠□ No
Execution Date: 6/11/02	AND THE RESIDENCE WAY
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	R 0 7340
· / - /	1 - 1 - 1 - 1
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Docket No. 2137JB-45676	D. 1 dent 140.(3)
	per(s) attached ☐ Yes 🛮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James E. Bradley	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address Bracewell & Patterson, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
P. O. Box 61389	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2 11	
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
	F
City: Houston State: TX Zip 77208 -1389	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City. Houston State. 174 Zip 17200 1303	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
	8. M. 1 20 20 12
James E. Bradley	Hadley July 27 WOL
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 th required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/06/2002 LHUELLER 00000064 10207304

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

PATENT

REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0043

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 2137JB.45676

WHEREAS, we, RICHARD KENNETH OAKLEY BARRATT, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 10990 West Road, #810, Houston, Texas 77064, and ROBERT DUANE FROSS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7542 Marble Glen Lane, Houston, Texas 77095, have invented new and useful improvements in a

STEEL TUBE FLYING LEAD JUMPER CONNECTOR

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by us on the date of 11 July 2002, 2002 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 2137JB.45676.

WHEREAS, ABB OFFSHORE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 3010 Briarpark, Third Floor, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the 11th day of June , 2002.

Richard Kenneth Oakley Barratt

PATENT REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0044 **

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF HARRIS

δ

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 12 day of vine, 2002.

C.N. SPIES Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

Notary Public in and for

State of Texas My Commission Expires: 2-22-06

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 12 day of 1000, 2002.

C.N. SPIES Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 2-22-06

NORTCD\2137JB\045676 HOUSTON/1402474.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2002